FAFNIR GmbH • Schnackenburgallee 149 c • 22525 Hamburg, Germany • Tel.: +49 / 40 / 39 82 07- 0 • Web: www.fafnir.com
Technical Documentation
VISY-X
VISY-Command (VI-4)
(en)
Art. No. Version Edition
207184 8 2023-12
I  Table of contents

IV Equipment marking
1 Manufacturer: FAFNIR GmbH, 22525 Hamburg
2 Type designation: VP-…
3 Certificate number: TÜV 98 ATEX 1380 X
4 Ex marking:
II (1) G [Ex ia Ga] IIC
II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
5 CE marking:  0044
6 Technical Data Uo ≤ 14.3 V
Io ≤ 28 mA
Po ≤ 98 mW
Lo ≤ 2 mH
Co ≤ 480 nF
Ta ≤ +55 °C
Annex  Page 28/32
V Technical data
The auxiliary power for the isolating amplifier depends on the model:
U = 24 VAC/115 VAC/230 VAC ± 10 %, 50 Hz … 60 Hz
P ≈ 2 VA
Um = 36 V@24 VAC / 138 V@115 VAC / 253 V@230 VAC
The electric circuits of the sensors have "Intrinsic safety" [ia] ignition protection class with a linear output
characteristic. Output values per electric circuit are
Output voltage Uo  14.3 V
Output current Io  27.5 mA
Output power Po  98.1 mW
Internal inductance Li negligibly small
Internal capacitance Ci negligibly small
The permissible external inductance and capacitance are:
 IIC IIB / IIIC
Lo ≤ 5 mH 2 mH 20 mH 10 mH
Co ≤ 380 nF 480 nF 1.5 µF 1.8 µF
The maximum values of the parameter pairings may simultaneously be
used as concentrated capacitance and concentrated inductance. The
values written in bold can be found also in the device marking.
The signal and maximum safety voltage of the communication interface is
U = 5 V
Um = 134 V
The isolating amplifier can be used in the following ambient temperature range:
Ta = -20 °C … +55 °C
The isolating amplifier achieves a housing protection rating of:
Degree of protection  IP00
VI Specific conditions for use
The isolating amplifier must be installed in a housing which has a degree of protection according to EN
60529 of at least IP20.
Yours faithfully,
(Sonali Gupta)
Scientist-B
Telfax : +91-11-23230856
E-mail: registration@bis.gov.in
Our Ref: Registration/CRS 2023-6080/R-41274798 Date:19-Dec-2023
Subject : Licence Document
MANUFACTURING
UNIT :
Fafnir GmbH
SCHNACKENBURGALLEE 149C, 22525 HAMBURG, GERMANY
HAMBURG,Germany-22525
491775246071
Dear Sir,
1.With reference to your Application, we are pleased to inform you that it has been decided to grant you licence as per details given below :
Product Category : Automatic Data Processing Machine
Product Name : Data Acquisition Unit (ADPM)
IS NO : IS 13252(PART 1):2010/ IEC 60950-1 : 2005
Brand
(As Declared by